
        Virutex
                  50 Hill Street # 509   Southampton, NY  11968  Phone: 800-868-9663

      Parts   Order   Form

Please select part numbers & prices
from the following pages, fill out this 
form and  fax to : 631-537-2396 
or E-mail to: VIRUTEX@AOL.COM

7 Digit Part No. Description Quantity Unit Price

  Company Name: _______________________________________ Name: _____________________

  Street  Address : ________ _________________________________________________________

  City: ________________________ State: ________  Zip Code: _____________  Date: _________

  Phone: _________________________ Fax: ____________________ E-mail: _________________

  Credit Card Type: ______ Number: _________________________________ Expiration:_________

                                                Please circle UPS shipping method

              Ground      3 day select    2nd day    Next day     In Canada :   Ground    Express



CE24E-parts prices

Model CE24E
PARTS LIST
2400100-CE24E HAND PLANER

2005
POS. CODE ITEM List price

1 2419151 LABLE
2 3570026 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 6X1 1/4 PH.B. $0.75
3 2402207 LOUVER $11.00
4 2426082 SPRING $2.00
5 7978004 SCREW M.4X25 PH. $1.50
6 2402206 MOTOR HOUSING $23.00
7 2404188 BUSHING $3.60
8 2455098 STATOR ASS'Y use 2455098
8 2455099 STATOR ASS'Y (110/127 V.) $65.00
9 2402208 FAN DEFLECTOR $7.50
10 1910002 BALL BEARING 608-Z $8.25
11 1981001 TOOTHED WASHER "A" D.4 $0.75
12 9570044 PAN HD.TAPPING SCREW 8X63 $0.75
13 2451104 ARMATURE ASS'Y use2451105
13 2451105 ARMATURE (110/127 V.) $85.00
14 9310026 BALL BEARING 6001 ZZ $9.00
15 2370005 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 1OX3/8 PH.BZ. $0.75
16 2300029 CORD ASS'Y (EUROPE) use2300030
16 2300030 CORD ASS'Y (AMERICA) $21.00
17 1902003 CORD ARMOR n/a
18 4302025 CORD CLAMP $1.50
19 2003057 HANDLE $11.00
20 1970001 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 8Xl/2 PH.B. $0.75
21 3003068 SWITCH PROTECTION $3.00
22 3515034 SWITCH $23.00
23 9168121 CAPACITOR $15.00
24 2003058 HANDLE COVER $7.50
25 1170028 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 8X3/4 PH.BZ. $0.75
26 9025039 LOCK KNOB $3.75
27 2425072 KNOB $8.00
28 2487083 PULLEY $11.00
29 7278006 SCREW M.5X20 PH $0.75
30 2023032 BELT COVER $15.00
31 2487081 BELT $22.00
32 2487084 PULLEY $15.00
33 3502194 WASHER $3.00
34 2406165 HOUSING $121.00
35 2000023 GUIDE ASSlY $24.00
36 2026036 SPRING $8.00
37 2004020 RUBBER PACKING $6.00
38 2406164 BASE $25.00
39 7510015 BALL BEARING 6201-ZZ $12.00
40 2323030 BEARING PROTECTOR $2.40
41 2033031 RETAINER $3.00
42 8678008 SCREW M.4X10 PH. $0.75
43 2422166 SCREW $1.50
44 5323141 WRENCH 8 mm. $4.00
45 2446121 BLADES HOLDER ASS'Y $45.00
46 2446179 BLADES HOLDER $45.00
47 3540118 SPARE BLADES SET (TCT) $25.00
48 3599101 BLADES CARTRIDGE $22.00
49 2011001 NEADLE BEARING HK 1010 $5.00
50 2071002 HEX. HD. SCREW M. 6X10 $0.75
51 2080002 WASHER $0.75
52 2023026 DEEP GUIDE $4.50
53 2006036 CUTTER BLOCK HOLDER $21.00
54 2402210 BLADES PROTECTOR $10.50
55 2318004 BRUSH HOLDER $7.50
56 2318005 BRUSH HOLDER INSULATOR $3.00
57 3017005 CARBON BRUSHES SET $12.00
58 2402101 VACUUM CLEANER CONNECTION

2494160 CARTON BOX

Fax: 631-537-2396

Virutex
50 Hill Street, #509
Southampton, NY 11968
Phone: 1-800-868-9663



Technical information
Explosion drawing and parts list

EXPLOSION DRAWING

Pos. Code Item Pos. Code Item Pos. Code Item

2400100 HAND PLANER CE24E

Pag. 1/1

Hand planer CE24E (Ref. 2400100)
Edition 941121A

1 2419151 LABLE
2 3570026 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 6X1 1/4 PH.B.
3 2402207 LOUVER
4 2426082 SPRING
5 7978004 SCREW M.4X25 PH.
6 2402206 MOTOR HOUSING
7 2404188 BUSHING
8 2455098 STATOR ASS’Y
8 2455099 STATOR ASS’Y (110/127 V.)
9 2402208 FAN DEFLECTOR

10 1910002 BALL BEARING 608-Z
11 1981001 TOOTHED WASHER «A» D.4
12 9570044 PAN HD.TAPPING SCREW 8X63
13 2451104 ARMATURE ASS’Y
13 2451105 ARMATURE (110/127 V.)
14 9310026 BALL BEARING 6001 ZZ
15 2370005 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 10X3/8 PH.BZ.
16 2300029 CORD ASS’Y (EUROPE)
16 2300030 CORD ASS’Y (AMERICA)
17 8002043 CORD ARMOR
18 4302025 CORD CLAMP
19 2003057 HANDLE
20 1970001 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 8X1/2 PH.B.
21 3003068 SWITCH PROTECTION
22 3515034 SWITCH
23 9168121 CAPACITOR

24 2003058 HANDLE COVER
25 7170024 SCREW 8X1 P.B.
26 1025100 KNOB M6X17
27 2425072 KNOB
28 2487083 PULLEY
29 7278006 SCREW M.5X20 PH
30 2023032 BELT COVER
31 2487081 BELT
32 2487084 PULLEY
33 3502194 WASHER
34 2406165 HOUSING
35 2000023 GUIDE ASS’Y
36 2026036 SPRING
37 2004020 RUBBER PACKING
38 2406164 BASE
39 7510015 BALL BEARING 6201-ZZ
40 2323030 BEARING PROTECTOR
41 2033031 RETAINER
42 8678008 SCREW M.4X10 PH.
43 2422166 SCREW
44 5323141 WRENCH 8 mm.
45 2446121 BLADES HOLDER ASS’Y
46 2446179 BLADES HOLDER
47 3540118 SPARE BLADES SET (TCT)
48 3599101 BLADES CARTRIDGE
49 2011001 NEADLE BEARING HK 1010

50 2071002 HEX. HD. SCREW M. 6X10
51 2080002 WASHER
52 2023026 DEEP GUIDE
53 2006036 CUTTER BLOCK HOLDER
54 2402210 BLADES PROTECTOR
55 2318004 BRUSH HOLDER
56 2318005 BRUSH HOLDER INSULATOR
57 2417021 CARBON BRUSHES SET
58 2402101 VACUUM CLEANER CONNECTION

2494160 CARTON BOX

2
4

9
6

1
4

8
I



Technical information
Explosion drawing and parts list

EXPLOSION DRAWINGPos. Code Item

2250012 STAND FOR CE24E (A92) PLANER

Pag. 1/1

Stand for CE24E (A92) planer (Ref. 2250012)
Edition 990503C

1 2284004 ARANLOCK D.10
2 3502087 BLADES GUARD
3 3526020 SPRING
4 3588021 SPRING PIN 3X7
5 2228041 GUARD ROD
6 1025100 KNOB M6X17
7 2225040 KNOB
8 2006038 STAND
9 2228040 LOCK ROD

10 2233038 PLANER HOLDER
11 7178003 SCREW M.5X12 PH.
12 7016023 VIRUTEX LABEL
13 3702019 PAWL
14 2445305 FENCE ASS’Y

2294005 CARTON PACKING



CE24E Micrometric Fence

Model: CE24E-Micrometric Fence

PARTS LIST
Fence for hand Planer CE24E (Ref. 2200018)

2005
POS. CODE ITEM List price

1 2221057 SUPPORT SCREW $4.50
2 2070004 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 6X1/4 PH. BZ $0.75
3 2201012 FENCE HOLDER n/a
4 2023036 WASHER $1.50
5 2201011 HOLDER n/a
6 2080002 WASHER $0.75
7 2082001 LOCKWASHER $0.75
8 2072003 PAN HD. SCREW M.6X10 $0.75
9 2223035 REGULATOR $12.00

10 2289003 RIVET 4X15 $0.75
11 2280004 WASHER $0.75
12 2289002 WING NUT M-5 $0.75
13 2274002 CUP SQUARE NECK BOLT M.5X20 $0.75
14 1025100 KNOB M6X17 $6.00
15 2225009 REGULATING KNOB $15.00
16 2216005 VIRUTEX LABEL

Fax: 631-537-2396

Virutex
50 Hill Street, #509
Southampton, NY 11968
Phone: 1-800-868-9663




